

ERRATUM

In the Journal Sosioteknologi, 17th edition, No. 1, 2018, there are some missing sections of the manuscripts:

1. "The 'Three-Millimeters': A Technocultural Reflection On Bamboo Weaving Craft Development" by Ruly Darmawan and July Hidayat

On page 37, the Acknowledgment section should be written "This text was presented at the 1st ICON-ARCCADE 2017 seminar, a collaboration of the Faculty of Art and Design ITB with the Journal Sosioteknologi."

2. "The Role of Damar Kurung Lantern as a Time Signal of Gresik Society" by Aniendya Christianna.

On page 72, the Acknowledgment section should be written "This text was presented at the 1st ICON-ARCCADE 2017 seminar, a collaboration of the Faculty of Art and Design ITB with the Journal Sosioteknologi."

3. "Revival of Toda Embroidery-Needlecraft of Nilgiris" by Garima Sharma and Simmi Bhagat

On page 13, the Acknowledgment section should be written "This text was presented at the 1st ICON-ARCCADE 2017 seminar, a collaboration of the Faculty of Art and Design ITB with the Journal Sosioteknologi."

4. "Utilization of 'Tali Air' Batik Stamp in Empowering Creative Resource in Bandung" by Ghaida Nasya Putri, Yan Yan Surnarya, and Achmad Haldani Destiarmand

On page 115, the Acknowledgment section should be written "This text was presented at the International Textile Costume Congress (ITCC) 2017 seminar, a collaboration of the Faculty of Art and Design ITB with the Journal Sosioteknologi."

5. "Colour Mapping of Natural Dyes in Batik Pesisiran of Batik Batang From Batang Regency" by Kahfiati Kahdar, Chandra Tresnadi, and Tyar Ratuannisa

On page 142, the Acknowledgment section should be written "This text was presented at the International Textile Costume Congress (ITCC) 2017 seminar, a collaboration of the Faculty of Art and Design ITB with the Journal Sosioteknologi."

6. "Peningkatan Motivasi Atlet Melalui Pelatihan Brain Jogging Pada Cabang Olahraga Beregu dan Perorangan" by Komarudin

On page 27, the Acknowledgment section should be written "This text was presented at the Seminar Nasional Sains Keolahragaan 2017, a collaboration of the School of Pharmacy ITB with the Journal Sosioteknologi."

7. "Instrumen Kecepatan Tendangan Pencak Silat Berbasis Teknologi" by Nurul Ihsan, Yulkifli Yulkifli, and Yohandri Yohandri

On page 130, the Acknowledgment section should be written "This text was presented at the Seminar Nasional Sains Keolahragaan 2017, a collaboration of the School of Pharmacy ITB with the Journal Sosioteknologi."

The editorial staff apologizes for the inconvenience. The online version of the corrected manuscript has been published in the open journal system of the Jurnal Sosioteknologi.

ERRATUM

In the Journal Socioteknologi, 17th edition, No. 1, 2018, there are some missing sections of the manuscripts:

1. “The Utilization of Batik Pattern and Natural Dyes as Valuation of The Local Value in Batik Society” by Dian Widiawati.

On page 219, the Acknowledgment section should be written "This text was presented at the International Textile Costume Congress (ITCC) 2017 seminar, a collaboration of the Faculty of Art and Design ITB with the Journal Socioteknologi."

2. “Korelasi Kadar Hemoglobin Dengan Kapasitas Aerobik Maksimal Atlet Sepakbola Adolesen” by Asep Prima and Yasep Setiakarnawijaya.

On page 226, the Acknowledgment section should be written "This text was presented at the Seminar Nasional Sains Keolahragaan 2017, a collaboration of the School of Pharmacy ITB with the Journal Socioteknologi."

3. Locality Value as a Reflection of Core Values Incorporate Culture: A Study of Local Advertising Agency (Petakumpet) by Agung Eko Budiwaspada and Fadillah

On page 234, the Acknowledgment section should be written "This text was presented at the 1st ICON-ARCCADE 2017 seminar, a collaboration of the Faculty of Art and Design ITB with the Journal Socioteknologi."

4. Pengembangan Perangkat Tes dan Pengukuran Passing Bola Voli Berbasis Komputer by Arief Hidayat, Muslimin, and Ali Kasim. 304

On page 304, the Acknowledgment section should be written "This text was presented at the Seminar Nasional Sains Keolahragaan 2017, a collaboration of the School of Pharmacy ITB with the Journal Socioteknologi."

The editorial staff apologizes for the inconvenience. The online version of the corrected manuscript has been published in the open journal system of the Jurnal Socioteknologi.